nd no minimum order charge	harges, environmental fees and delivery fees a	le any: fuel surch	*Prices indicated per sqare yard will NOT include any: fuel surcharges, environmental fees and delivery fees and no minimum order charge
	\$6.25		FOB SCREEN FILL SAND
	\$11.95		FOB CONCRETE SAND
	GUTHRIE SAND PLANT		ADDED BY VENDOR:
	GUTHRIE		PLANT LOCATION
	fees and charges		COST AFTER FREE MILEAGE
	Rev 1, dated 12-29-2022, for additional	CU/YD-MI	
	*See Dolese Bros QUOTE 22-15985		
	25 MILES	MILE	FREE MILEAGE
	\$139.00	SQ. YD.	FLOWABLE FILL
	90°-\$17 CY 85° \$24 CY	SQ. YD.	COOLANT IN THE CONCRETE
	\$160.00	SQ. YD.	CLASS AA WITH AIR
	\$155.00	SQ. YD.	CLASS A WITH AIR
	\$150.00	SQ. YD.	3500 MIX WITH AIR
			CONCRETE MIX PRODUCTS
	NB		BULK
	\$11.60	PER BAG	94 POUNDS BAGS NET
			TYPE 1 PORTLAND CEMENT
			CEMENT PRODUCTS
	NB	PER TON	3-5" OVERSIZE CONCRETE
	NB	PER TON	3" CRUSHED CONCRETE
	NB	PER TON	1 1/2" CRUSHED CONCRETE
	NB	PER TON	CONCRETE SCREENING
			RECYCLED CONCRETE
	DOLESE	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION
			CONCRETE PRODUCTS
			TERM: 6 MONTHS
			RE-BID #2023-40

RE-BID # 2023-41		ANCHOR	DOLESE		STEWART	STEWART
ROCK PRODUCTS		STONE	BROS	QUAPAW	STONE	STONE
DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	OWASSO	7 MILE MINE QUARRY	DRUMRIGHT	CUSHING	PAWNEE
CRUSHED STONE						
YARD CLEAN UP ROCK	PER TON	NB	NB	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$3.50
WASHED SCREENINGS	PER TON	\$6.50	BN	NB	NB	NB
SCREENINGS	PER TON	\$6.00	\$8.50	\$10.75	NB	\$8.50
1/2 INCH DOWN	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	\$2.50	\$3.50
AG LIME/ INDUST. AGG.	PER TON	NB	\$9.00	\$4.50	NB	NB
CLASS A ROCK						
1 1/2 INCH (#57)	PER TON	\$10.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
3/4 INCH (#67)	PER TON	\$10.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
DELECTION						
			8 8		8	
1 1/2 INCH	PER TON	\$7.00	\$9.25	\$11.50	\$14.50	\$13.50
3 INCH	PER TON	\$7.50	\$9.25	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$13.00
FILTERED BLANKET 4-5"	PER TON	\$10.50	\$16.00	\$14.00	NB	NB
1-1/2 INCH SURGE ROCK	PER TON	\$10.00	\$13.25 (1-1/2 inch rock)	NB	NB	NB
1-1/2 INCH FILTER STONE	PER TON	\$10.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
SURGE ROCK	PER TON	\$17.00	\$15.75	NB	NB	\$17.00
10 1/4" RIP RAP QUARRY RUN	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
12", 18", 24" RIP RAP	PER TON	\$19.00	\$23.50 (does not meet ODOT freeze/thaw)	NB	NB	\$24.00
GABION STONE	PER TON	\$17.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
TBSC OR SABM (all sizes same \$)	PER TON	\$8.00	NB	\$14.00	NB	NB
INSOLUABLE ROCK (all sizes same \$)	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
ROAD ROCK	PER TON	NB	NB	\$13.00	NB	NB
SHOT ROCK	PER TON	\$17.00	\$10.25	NB	NB	NB